e ——— o ——

1404 342 21128

Tataskweyak Cree Nation

Sphit Lake, Manitoba ROB 110
Telephon:: (204) 342.2045 Fax: (204) 342.227¢

ir‘ The Council of the Tataskweyak Cree Nation

! T : D ' M Y Province

‘ Date of duly convened meeting j i {‘O ’0 } 4 l 0'7 Manitoba
COUNCIL RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, T ataskweyak incurred costs regarding Keeyask matters that would not be
covered under the Manitoba Hydro Reimbursement Guidelines and as a resylt negotiated
separate further funding with Manitoba Fydro.

AND WHEREAS, since 2001 Tataskweyak has paid costs out of this funding, from time
to ume, as dizected by successive Chicfs with the authority provided to them by their
Councils.

AND WHERJEAS, Manitoba Hydro’s Reimbursement Guidelines prescribe that the
maximum hourly rate that Hydro will pay to First Nations for approved consulting and
legal work on Furture Developme:: Related Processes is $250.00 per hour, unless
otherwise agreed to in advance;

AND WHEREAS, these Reimbursement Guidelines have resulted in the non-
reimbursement by Hydro of amounts over $250.00 per hour for costs of certain of our
consultants and legal counsel as confained in our monthly negotiating claims submitted to
Hydro, resulting in outstanding amounts owed to such consultants and legal counsel;

AND WHEREAS, as a result of a Tataskweyak Council Resolution of December 15,
2008, thesc nen-rcimbursed and outstanding amounts owed to our consultants and legal
counsel have not been paid from the Tataskweyak External Account, alse known as the
Tataskweyak Government Coordination and Management Account;

AND WHEREAS, Chief and Council balieve that these non-reimbursed and outstanding
amounts owed o our consultants and legal counse) should be paid from the TCN External
Account so that TCN is not impeder! from accessing consultants and legal counsel of its

choosing;

S



4 mm——mmmmwmmxﬂmmnmmw

—

/M
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

1. The Preamble form part of this Resolution. 4 o
2. Robert F. Roddick be directed to pay out of the Tataskweyak External Account the
following non-reimbussed and cutstanding amounts owed to identified consultants
and legal counsel from the October 2008 and November 2008 Tataskweyak cost
reimbursement claims submitted to Hydro:

¢ Robert F. Roddick - 18, 220.00 /147

» Hobbs and Associates - $26, 575.00 /) ?

¢ Borden Ladner Gervais - $12,110.00  //¢f 7

«  Gowlings - $3, 644.00 Hewp As Per MC emar 4/11/oF

3. Robert F. Roddick be dirceted to pay out of the Tataskweyak External Account to
identified consultants and legal counsel any non-reimbursed and outstanding amounts
from futur: approved Tataskweyak monthly cost reimbursement claims submitted to
Hydro as & result of Hydro’s Reimbursement Guidelines and the $250.00 per hour
maximum for consultants and iegal counsel engaged in Future Development and
Related Processes.

4. A quorum of Counrcil have the authority to direct Robenrt F. Roddick to make
payments from the Tataskweyak External Account.

7>
i

—TChief Duke Beardy
e Councillor Alex_ Cook Councillor Ron Danielson
‘Councillor Mary Flett Counecillor Caroline Ouskun

Loy Coneq™ ﬂa/wﬂ

Coundillor Agnes Smart Councillor Charlotte Wastesicoot




o s - ﬁ—-_‘

PAGE B1/B2

Tataskweyak Cree Nation

Splir Lake, Manitobe ROB 1 Po
elephone (204) 342-2043 Fax: (204) 342-2270

r et e——— M.‘\‘ et 'h—_'_‘\—_\

L The Council of the Tataskweyak Cree Nation J

’ ) . D My ' Province '

D f dul d ti ’ I | Manitob l
at convened mectin : anifo

Wcockia P PRlo|SioE  Manitons !

COUNCTIL RESOL UTION

WHEREAS, Tataskweyak incurred ¢OSts regarding Kceyask Matters that would not he
covered under the Manitoba Hydro Reimbursement Guidelines and as a result negotiated
separate further tunding with Manitoba Hydro.

AND WHEREAS, these Reimbursement Guidclines have resulted in the non-
reimbursement by Hydro of amounts over $250.00 per hour for costs of certain of our
consultants and legal counsc| as contamed in our monthly negotiatin g claims submitted to

Hydro, resulting iy outstanding amounts owed to such consultants and legal counsel:

AND WHEREAS, as a result of a Tataskweyak Council Resolution of December 15,
2008, these non-reimbursed and outstanding amounts owed to our consultants and legal
counsel have not been paid from the Tataskweyak Externa) Account, also known as the
Tataskweyak Government Coordination and Management Account;

AND WHEREAS, Chief and Council believe that thesc non-reimbursed and outstanding
amounts owed to our consultants and legal dBunsel should be paid from the TCN Extcmal
Account so that TCN is not im peded from accesding consultants and legal counsel of jts

choosing;



85787,

THEREFORE. BEIT RESOLVED THAT:
1. The Preamble form part of this Resolution,

_—-_—_

PAGE  @2/p2

2. Robert F. Roddick be directed to pay out of the Tataskweyak External Account the
following non-reimbursed and outstanding amounts owed (o identified consultants

and legal

® Robert F. Roddick - $35,930.00

® Hobbs and Associates - $43,675.00
® Borden Ladner Gervais - $11,209.00
Gowlings - $200.00

counsel from the December 2008,
Tataskweyzk cost reimbursement claims submi

Tanuary 2009 and February 2009

ed to Hydro:

Chief Duke Beardy

Pler oA

Councillor Alex Cook

Councillor Mary Flett

Councillor Agnes Smart

I~
Councillor Ron Danielson

Councillor Caroline Ouskun

<.

Councillor Charlotte Wastesicoot



